

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

(From the judgment and order dated 16.8.2004 in Crl. Applicatin No. 908/2004 of the High Court of

Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHBOOB DAUDSAHEB SHAIKH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.No. 4014/2005 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel is permitted to carry out corrections at page No.41 of the paper books.

Learned counsel for the petitioner will file a correct copy of the order of the High Court as we have found that the names of the Judges are not correctly shown.

Post on a convenient date.

dwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master

Court Maste

r